RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, Through news media and from maps of the West Linn area, the City Council has gained information that Mary Elizabeth Young has dedicated a number of acres in Section 24, with frontage on the Willamette River, to the State of Oregon for use as a State Park, and,

WHEREAS, Parks and recreation areas are necessary for the relaxation and general well being of residents of West Linn, and

WHEREAS, The property dedicated for park use now lies within the corporate limits of the City of West Linn,

NOW, THEREFORE, Be It Resolved By The Common Council of The City Of West Linn, That the gift of property by Mary Elizabeth Young to the State of Oregon for public park purposes be hereby publicly acknowledged, and that the City Council hereby extends thanks to Mary Elizabeth Young, on behalf of the Citizens of West Linn, for this generous and worthwhile gift that will be enjoyed by so many of the present and future generations of residents in our City.

Dated this 13th day of September, 1967.

Mayor

ATTEST:

Recorder